
College Contact Name Phone FAX Email Position

Bates Technical College Kimberly Herring 253-680-7155 253-680-7151 kherring@bates.ctc.edu Purchasing Coordinator

Bates Technical College Neph Drummer 253-680-7150 253-680-7151 ndrummer@batestech.edu Director of Budget & Enterprise Services

Bellevue College Andrew Kapoi 425-564-4263 andrew.kapoi@bellevuecollege.edu Procurement Manager

Bellevue College Kelly Paustain 425-564-4253 kpaustai@bellevuecollege.edu Purchasing Specialist

Bellingham Technical College Melisa Nelson 360-752-8343 360-752-7143 mnelson@btc.edu Director of Purchasing

Big Bend Community College Joe Auvil 509-793-2016 joea@bigbend.edu Director of Purchasing

Central Washington University Stuart Thompson 509-963-1004 509-963-2871 thompsst@cwu.edu Purchasing Director

Centralia College Amanda Witt 360-623-8771 360-623-8754 Amanda.witt@centralia.edu Director of Purchasing and Central Services

Centralia College Kellie Schulz 360-623-8606 360-623-8754 Kellie.schulz@centralia.edu Buyer, Procurement and Supply Specialist

Clark College Lisa Hasart 360-992-2488 360-992-2875 lhasart@clark.edu Procurement & Suppy Specialist 3

Clover Park Technical College Kimberly Bills 253-589-5846 253-589-5784 Kimberly.Bills@cptc.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 3

Columbia Basin College Diana Ramirez 509-542-4549 diramirez@columbiabasin.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 2

Columbia Basin College Ericka Garcia 509-542-4277 egarcia@columbiabasin.edu Director, Budget ad Purchasing Service

Community Colleges of Spokane Kevin Freeman 509-434-5323 kevin.freeman@ccs.spokane.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist II

Community Colleges of Spokane Esther Matuku 509-434-5324 esther.mantuku@ccs.spokane.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist II

Eastern Washington University Doug Vandenboom 509-359-6604 509-359-7984 dvandenboom@ewu.edu Director, Procurement and Contracts

Edmonds College Dianna Tupou 425-640-1835 425-640-1155 dianna.tupou@edmonds.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist

Edmonds College Kelvin Nesvog 425-640-1586 425-640-1155 kelvin.nesvog@edmonds.edu Director for Procurement and Asset Management

Edmonds College Marina Ekonomakis 425-640-1209 marina.ekonomakis@edmonds.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist

Everett Community College Jeffrey Pearce 425-388-9930 425-388-9128 jpearce@everettcc.edu Director of Logistics Operations

Everett Community College Carol Newman 425-388-9234 425-388-9128 cnewman@everettcc.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist

Everett Community College Leanne Algard 425-348-9233 425-388-9128 lalgard@everettcc.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist

Evergreen State College Brant Eddy 360-867-6358 360-867-6831 eddyb@evergreen.edu Purchasing & Contracts Manager

Evergreen State College Ira Peterson 360-867-6359 360-867-6831 petersoi@evergreen.edu Specialty & Services Buyer

Grays Harbor College Jackie Blumberg 360-538-4037 360-538-4298 jackie.blumberg@ghc.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist III

Green River College Carla Kane 253-288-3302 ckane@greeneriver.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist

Green River College Craig Bush 253-288-3301 cbush@greenriver.edu Procurement Director

Green River College Crystal Bolt 253-931-6400 cbolt@greenriver.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist

Highline College Vacant 206-592-3276 Procurement and Supply Specialist II

Highline College Dianna Thiele 206-592-4888 dthiele@highline.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist III

Lake Washington Institute of Technology Torri Vega 425-739-8272 Torri.Vega@lwtech.edu Procurement Specialist

Lower Columbia College Claudia Slabu 360-442-2216 cslabu@lowercolumbia.edu Purchasing Manager

Olympic College Anna Elia 360-475-7831 360-475-7834 aelia@olympic.edu Director of Procurement and Central Services

Peninsula College Christopher Wood 360-417-6233 cwood@pencol.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist II

Peninsula College Roy Lirio 360-417-6202 360-417-6218 rlirio@pencol.edu Director of Fiscal Operations

Pierce College Heather Aleckson 253-964-6728 253 964-6599 haleckson@pierce.ctc.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist IV

Pierce College Kathleen Colson 253-912-2206 253-964-6599 Kcolson@pierce.ctc.edu Procurement and Supply Specialist II

Renton Technical College Christina Solis 425-235-2352 ext. 5514 csolis@rtc.edu General Accountant & Internal Auditor

Renton Technical College Gladys Matson 425-235-2503 gmatson@rtc.edu Procurement Manager

SBCTC Abraham Rocha 360-704-1015 arocha@sbctc.edu Contracts & Procurement Officer

SBCTC Kari Smith 360-704-3989 ksmith@sbctc.edu Contract Specialist

SBCTC Donnie McNamara 360-704-4388 360-704-4397 dmcnamara@sbctc.edu Program Coordinator, Business Operations

Seattle Colleges District Lisa Gacer 206-934-4109 206-934-5523 lisa.gacer@seattlecolleges.edu Senior Buyer IV

Seattle Colleges District Angela Gurney 206-934-6815 206-934-5523 angela.gurney@seattlecolleges.edu Director of Purchasing Services

Seattle Colleges District Jasmine Jackson 206-934-5511 206-934-5523 jasmine.jackson2@seattlecolleges.edu Senior Buyer III

Shoreline Community College Raisa Minchuk 206-546-4513 206-533-6687 rminchuk@shoreline.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist III

Shoreline Community College Tracy Bjerkeset 206-546-5854 206-546-6943 tbjerkeset@shoreline.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist I (TSS)

Skagit Valley College Rebecca Wheeler 360-416-7977 rebecca.wheeler@skagit.edu Associate Director of Business Opeations

Skagit Valley College Teresa Miller 360-416-7657 Teresa.Miller@skagit.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 2

Skagit Valley College Danielle Hinds 360-416-3974 danielle.hinds@skagit.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 1
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Skagit Valley College Virgina Tapia 360-416-7754 virgina.tapia@skagit.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 1

Skagit Valley College Garrett Dahl 360-416-7725 garrett.dahl@skagit.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 1

South Puget Sound Community College Richard Ruiz 360-596-5249 360-596-5703 rruiz3@spscc.edu Procurement Specialist 1

South Puget Sound Community College Vida Sherrard-Hannon 360-596-5249 360-596-5703 vsherrard-hannon@spscc.edu Contracts Specialist 3, Purchasing & Contracts

Tacoma Community College Edward Phipps 253-566-5372 253-566-5379 Ephipps@tacomacc.edu Procure to Pay Manager

Tacoma Community College Jean Sullivan 253-566-5044 253-566-5379 Jsullivan@tacomacc.edu Buyer II

University of Washington Ben Cory bcory@uw.edu Sr. Contract Manager

University of Washington Claudia Christensen 206-543-4156 claudiac@uw.edu Procurement Manager

University of Washington Dawn Lake 206-543-0814 dawnlake@uw.edu Senior Contract Manager

University of Washington Kassy Ellefson ellefson@uw.edu Sr. Contract Manager

University of Washington Lynn Magill 206-221-8081 lmagill@uw.edu Assistant Director

University of Washington Ray Hsu 206 543-0793 rayhsu@uw.edu Executive Director Procurement Services

Walla Walla Community College David Johnson 509-527-3663 david.johnson@wwcc.edu Surplus Inventory Control Specialist

Walla Walla Community College Nick Chamberlin 509 527-4280 nicholas.chamberlin@wwcc.edu Purchasing Manager

Washington State University Eric Rogers 509-335-1257 509 335-7765 emrogers@wsu.edu Director Purchasing Services

Washington State University Kerry Johnson 509-335-7818 509-335-7765 kerry_johnson@wsu.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist IV

Washington State University Patty Gropp 509-335-3541 509-335-7765 gropp@wsu.edu Associate Director

Wenatchee Valley College Sarah Nielsen 509-682-6516 509-682-6501 snielsen@wvc.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 3

Western Washington University Gage Loots 360.650.7675 lootsg@wwu.edu Chief Procurement Officer

Whatcom Community College Snezana Buric 360-383-3368 360-383-4368 suburic@whatcom.ctc.edu Fiscal Specialist I

Whatcom Community College William Martens 360-383-3046 360-383-4365 wmartens@whatcom.ctc.edu Director of Finance

Yakima Valley College Gina Scribner 509-574-4615 509-574-6854 gscribner@yvcc.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 1

Yakima Valley College Tessa Southards 509-574-4612 509-574-6854 tsouthards@yvcc.edu Procurement & Supply Specialist 4
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